Tariff Notice No. 1978/218—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	50570	40.14.021	Multi cable transit system for sealing cable routes through walls NOTE: If approved, the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 40.14.029, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II, of the Tariff, Reference 99	30†	20†	
н.о.	50783	84.45.001	Compo aluminium cutting saw, 300 NA, to be used for manufacture of miniature versions of showcases, tables and desks. NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40†	Aul 20† Can 25† DC 25†	
H.O.	50554	84.45.001	'Dvorak' hydraulic punching and shearing machine for manufacture of trailer axles NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 34.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40†	Aul 20† Can 25† DC 25†	
H.O.	50804	84.45.001	Genko high speed drilling machine NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40†	Aul 20† Can 25† DC 25†	
H.O.	50769	84.45.001	"Handy" W. 458 longitudinal skate grinding machine with accessories, for sharpening of ice skates NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40†	Aul 20† Can 25† DC 25†	
н.о.	50787	84.45.001	Rubsteel automatic metal ring profiling machine, for use in the manufacture of convolute fibre drums NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40†	Aul 20† Can 25† DC 25†	2.5.
			duty presented under Fait II of the Faith, Reference 10		wer rate of the Minister any case	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 December 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

of C persone in accies hearby or es cotion of the less of the error proposal connect expert and classes plumes the connects because of solutions (E.C.).

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. ويرجيعون فأوالد متسريقة

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Amount of Successful Tenderer Tender 5

South Invercargill Post Office additions

.. Esco Builders Ltd. ..

ani veliet un er **belas**ene. Ani ma som bevollering

A meason of salt

... 96,291.97 G. M. PETERS, Director-General.

(P.O.H.Q. 3/739)